# 840.00 12043<u>7</u>

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Gary Eugene Schaefer	02/12/2008	
Wayne Douglas Campbell	02/12/2008	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canlyte Inc.
Street Address:	3015 Louis A. Amos Street
City:	Lachine
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H8T 1C4

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12043784

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)588-1969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-584-1135

Email: dmiles@middreut.com

Correspondent Name: John F. Salazar

Address Line 1: 401 South 4th Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Middleton Reutlinger

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZL369-07034UTL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Salazar		

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020749 FRAME: 0782

500504795

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary Eugene SCHAEFER and Wayne Douglas CAMPBELL, (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS'), whose full post office addresses are respectively: 573 Robert Ferrie Drive, Kitchener, Ontario N2P 2T8 CANADA and 15 Maxwell Drive, Kitchener, Ontario N2R 1A3 CANADA, made an invention entitled LIGHTING DEVICE WITH COMPOSITE REFLECTOR (the "Invention") the specification of which was filed in the United States Patent Office on March 6, 2007 under serial number 60/893,179 (hereinafter referred to as the United States Patent Application);

AND WHEREAS, CANLYTE INC. (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 3015 Louis Amos, Lachine, Quebec H8T 1C4 CANADA is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the ASSIGNORS, their full right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in Canada and other countries;

AND the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the Invention to the ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made;

The ASSIGNORS hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the INVENTION to the ASSIGNEE in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the ASSIGNORS, and the ASSIGNEE, and their respective heirs, executors, legal personal representatives, successors and assigns.

SIGNED at (aufridge, Out this 12 day o	of February, 200 X 8
Sunglellelle	M.w. gff
Gary Eugene SCH ÆFER	

### STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, JAMES	GASTLE	, whose full post	office address is		
1.0. By 43	AKOFIED	ENTHRO	KOL-2140	. •	
hereby declare that I was	personally present and did tached assignment, duly sig	d see Gary Eugene S	SCHAEFER, who is	personally know	n to me
to be the person in the at	actied assignment, duty sig	gu and execute me	same.		
SIGNED at AMSIL	whe on this 2 day	of Foliation	AMA M		
02.	way	01 12400 7200	4. 16/1/12 12 -		

PATENT REEL: 020749 FRAME: 0783

SIGNED at behalf of the ASSIGNEE: CANLY	ZEC D.IO	, this	_day of	, 2007, for a	nd on
behan of the Absigner. CANE	TE INC.				
		.*			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	•				
Full Name :		·		/	
				•	
Canacity					
Capacity:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				•
	•			.,	
	STATEME	NT OF WITNESS		1	
				*	
		•			
<b>I</b> ,/		, whose full	I post office ad	dress is	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>. : ::</u>	
hereby declare that I was personally					1
is personally known to me to be the	person in the attacl	e hed assionment du	ly cian and ava	outa the cáme fo	who
behalf of the ASSIGNEE.	person in the attack	mod distignment, du	ny sign and cac	cute the same to	i and on
				•	
SIGNED at	, this day of	, 2007.		•	
				•	•
Signature of Witness					
<b>3</b>					
			:===== <u>:</u> ===:		_
		. 1			
SIGNED at CAMBRIDGE DOT	, this <u>12</u> day of	FEB , 2007.	8 011		
11/1/1/1/1/1			8. wc. //	A.	
W.GIMAU.			////	w.	
Wayne Douglas CAMPBELL			₽ .		
		•			
			. *	•	
	STATEMEN	VT OF WITNESS			. *
I Miland Character					e pro-
I, JAMES GASTE	<i>t</i> ,	whose full post of	fice address is		
1.0. Box 430, ARE	Fina ON	ma V	1 21/2		
hereby declare that I was personally	present and did see	- Wayne Douglas C	SAMORELL W	ha is parsapally	known to
me to be the person in the attached	assignment, duly si	gn and execute the	.auvir delet, w Same	no is personany	KHOWH IO
	9	On time office the	State.		
0.1 . 11.	* *-	8	211		
SIGNED OF CAMBRIDIE ON	$\mathcal{L}$ , this $\mathcal{L}$ day of $\mathcal{L}$	EBLARY, 2007	and He		
	•	· ·	10117		
1/1/20/11/26					•
Signature of Witness					
Organitie of Withess			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•

RECORDED: 04/03/2008

----- PATENT REEL: 020749 FRAME: 0784